

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 56-14-01
AMHERST MAINTENANCE BUILDING
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, □
MILEPOST 141.0, EASTBOUND, □
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO □

Description:

Deadline: JUNE 27,2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated Cost: \$600,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Karvo Paving Company	\$ 523,433.70
Erie Blacktop	\$ 561,919.75
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$ 571,819.00
Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 619,619.20
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	\$ 640,599.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 653,987.50

*****PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 AWARDED TO KARVO PAVING COMPANY VIA RESOLUTION NO. 42-2014 ON JULY 21, 2014*****

KARVO PAVING COMPANY

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 18.50	\$ 55,666.50
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 102.00	\$ 167,586.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,594.00
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 122.00	\$ 91,378.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 151.00	\$ 65,383.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,369.00
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 76.00	\$ 31,920.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,100.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 9.66	\$ 28,207.20
Total:						\$ 523,433.70

ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 29.00	\$ 87,261.00
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 106.00	\$ 174,158.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,168.25
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,370.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 168.00	\$ 72,744.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 44.50	\$ 9,656.50
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,120.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 8.40	\$ 12,684.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 12.15	\$ 35,478.00
Total:						\$ 561,919.75

THE SHELLY COMPANY - NORTHEAST DIVISION

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,180.00
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 180,730.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,594.00
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,370.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 71,445.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,020.00
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,590.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 59,575.00	\$ 59,575.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,740.00
Total:						\$ 571,819.00

COOK PAVING & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 22.65	\$ 68,153.85
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 205,375.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 5.55	\$ 12,748.35
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 151.00	\$ 113,099.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 183.00	\$ 79,239.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,114.00
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,480.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,060.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,355.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,815.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 44,750.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 12.75	\$ 37,230.00
Total:						\$ 619,619.20

CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,270.00
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 197,160.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,594.00
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 135.00	\$ 101,115.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,950.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,040.00
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,650.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 9.75	\$ 28,470.00
Total:						\$ 640,599.00

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PROJECT NO. 56-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 17)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2.0	202.0	STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	EACH	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
3.0	202.0	PIPE REMOVED	80.0000	FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00
4.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	3009.0000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,270.00
5.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1643.0000	CY	\$ 124.00	\$ 203,732.00
6.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	200.0000	CY	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00
7.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2297.0000	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,742.50
8.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	749.0000	CY	\$ 161.00	\$ 120,589.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	433.0000	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 93,095.00
10.0	451.0	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	217.0000	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,454.00
11.0	603.0	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	420.0000	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN, WITH SIDE INLETS	1.0000	EACH	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
14.0	604.0	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET (FLARED END SECTION)	1.0000	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
15.0	605.0	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1510.0000	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,120.00
16.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
17.0	629.0	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	2920.0000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,200.00
Total:						\$ 653,987.50